

Winner Named in \$10,000 Raft Challenge at Six Flags Over Georgia

Henry County Resident Imani Bethel Outlasts Three Strangers to Win

AUSTELL, Ga. — June 30-, 2014 — Six Flags Over Georgia and Power 96.1 are excited to announce that Imani Bethel from Henry County, Georgia is the winner of the *\$10,000 Hurricane Harbor Power Payoff* in Calypso Bay at the all-new Hurricane Harbor. Bethel outlasted three other strangers and maintained contact with the raft since Friday, June 20. The competition ended on Monday morning, June 30.

"I can't believe that I won," said winner Imani Bethel. "All it takes is patience and perseverance if you put your mind to it, whether it's school or living in a raft."

Bethel, who is a pre-nursing student at Georgia State University, said she is going to use the money to pay for her education.

The raft challenge began on June 20 at 4 p.m., when all four competitors stepped into a life raft, which floated in the middle of the Calypso Bay Wave Pool at Hurricane Harbor. Calypso Bay is a 38,000 square foot wave pool featuring up to four foot waves. During the day, the four contestants lived in the raft and at night, they lived in a raft on land. The other three strangers who battled for the \$10,000 prize lost contact with the raft during the competition.

Power 96.1 received more than 200 submissions in an online search for the four finalists. Each contestant was required to send in a picture and explain in 200 words of less why they should be chosen to win \$10,000.

Hurricane Harbor at Six Flags Over Georgia is now open for the 2014 season and features the world's first hybrid zero-gravity slide Tsunami Surge, a multi-slide complex Bonzai Pipelines, a children's interactive playground Paradise Island and Calypso Bay. Hurricane Harbor is free with admission to Six Flags Over Georgia.

About Six Flags Entertainment Corporation

Six Flags Entertainment Corporation is the world's largest regional theme park company with \$1.1 billion in revenue and 18 parks across the United States, Mexico and Canada. For 53 years, Six Flags has entertained millions of families with world-class coasters, themed rides, thrilling water parks and unique attractions including up-close animal encounters, Fright Fest[®] and Holiday in the Park[®]. For more information, visit www.sixflags.com.

About Clear Channel Media and Entertainment Atlanta

Clear Channel Atlanta owns and operates WBZY-FM; WGST-AM; WRDA-FM; WUBL-FM; WWPW-FM; and is part of Clear Channel Media and Entertainment. With 245 million monthly listeners in the U.S., Clear Channel Media and Entertainment has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment serves 150 cities through 850 owned radio stations. The company's radio stations and content can be heard on AM/FM stations, HD digital radio channels, Sirius/XM satellite, on the Internet at iHeartRadio.com and on the company's radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile application on iPads and smartphones, and used via navigation systems from TomTom, Garmin and others. The company's operations include radio broadcasting, online and mobile services and products, live concerts and events, syndication, music research services and independent media representation. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment is a division of CC Media Holdings, Inc. (OTCBB: CCMO), a leading global media and entertainment company. More information on the company can be found at <u>www.clearchannel.com</u>.